of this Contract or any anniversary of such date in respect of all other Losses 
incurred by any Commissioning Body under or in connection with this Contract as a 
result of Defaults by the Supplier shall (whether occurring during the Contract Period 
or after the end of the Contract Period) shall in no event exceed seven hundred and 
thirty five thousand two hundred and twenty seven  pounds (£735,227) provided that 
where any Losses referred to in this Clause 42.3.3 have been incurred by the 
Commissioning Body as a result of the Supplier's abandonment of this Contract or 
the Supplier's wilful default, wilful breach of a fundamental term of this Contract or 
wilful repudiatory breach of this Contract, the reference to seven hundred and thirty 
five thousand two hundred and twenty seven  pounds (£735,227) shall be deemed to 
be reference to one million one hundred and two thousand eight hundred and forty 
pounds (£1,102,840).   

42.4 Subject to Clause 42.1 and 42.5 and without prejudice to the Authority's obligation to pay the 
Service Payments and any other amounts properly due from it to the Supplier the Authority's 
aggregate liability in any twelve month period commencing on the date of this Contract or any